

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 239 of 2024****DEEPAK KUMAR SARAF *versus* SMT. RASHMI SINGH****Order Sheet**

13/12/2024	Shri Raza Ali, learned counsel for the appellant. Shri Devesh G. Kela, P.L. for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No. 1 to 4 on this appeal as well as on I.A. No. 01/2024 by ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of P.F. as per rules. Having considered the facts situation of the case, purely as an interim measure, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, with regard to the subject matter, as it exists today, till the next date of hearing. List thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	