



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 239 of 2024

Deepak Kumar Saraf **Versus** Smt. Rashmi Singh

22/03/2025	Mr. M. L. Sakat, counsel appears along with Mr. B.P. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anand Shukla, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, learned P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondents No. 2 & 4 have reached heavenly abode during the pendency of this appeal. No representation made on behalf of respondent No.3, despite service of notice. On the request of learned counsel for respondent No. 1, list this case in the week after next. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
U.K. Raju	