

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 239 of 2024****DEEPAK KUMAR SARAF *versus* SMT. RASHMI SINGH****Order Sheet**

03.04.2025	Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. M. L. Sakat, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A., Mr. Parth Shrivastava and Mr. Himanshu Sinha, learned counsel for the respective respondents. As prayed by counsel for the respondent, list this case along with FA No. 63/2025. Call for the record. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	