

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 239 of 2024****DEEPAK KUMAR SARAF *versus* SMT. RASHMI SINGH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>19/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. M.L. Sakat, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Shruti Jha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Counsel for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Counsel for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.5.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book.</p> <p>On due consideration and, for the reasons assigned therein, we are inclined to allow the same.</p> |

|          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Prashant | <p>The application (I.A. No.01/2026) is allowed and delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly, condoned.</p> <p>I.A. No.01/2026, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>List this matter alongwith FA No.63/2025.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b></p><p><b>JUDGE</b></p></div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b></p><p><b>JUDGE</b></p></div></div> |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|